04-16-1999 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: SHEET (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 M48 30 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): LAB ACQUISITION, INC. Name: LAB SAFETY SUPPLY, INC. 401 South Wright Road Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: City: Janesville ZIP-53546-☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership State: Corporation-State - WISCONSIN ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ ☐ Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\ \square$ Yes $\ \square$ No ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Execution Date: May 1, 1992 ☐ No designation is attached: ☐ Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,318,102 1,765,881 1,595,371 1,281,596 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Linda Urbanik Johnson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 115.00 Rudnick & Wolfe Internal Address: □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account P. 0. Box 64807 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 18~2284 State: IL ZIP:60664-0807 Chicago City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 04/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000323 182284 1318102 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Linda Urbanik Johnson

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Form 2 Secretary of State MSCONSIN

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Stock (for profit)

APP 21 12:00P

			· 花木 (間)	
		1177	80 PCOSF-M:	37.90
Executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a Wisconsin for-profit corporation under Chapter 130 of the Wisconsin Statutes repealed and recreated by 1989 Wis. Act 303:			92 APR (500
			20	<u>C</u>
Article 1.			A IO	
Name of Corporation:	Lab Acqu	isition, Inc.	••	
Article 2. (See FEE information on reverse)			တ	을 ^건
The corporation shall be authoriz of common stock, \$1.00 par val	ed to issue lue per sha	1,000 re.	shares	
The street address of the initial register (The complete address, including street and numbing assigned, and the ZIP code must be stated.)		44 East Mif Madison, Wis	flin Street sconsin 53703	
Article 4.				
The name of the initial registered agen at the above registered office is:	t CT Corporat	ion System	·	
Article 5. Other provisions (OPTIONAL):		APR 2	1 12:80PM	
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A		‡ 11778:	1. # 1. EXPED 25	25,00
Article 6. Executed on April 15, 1992				
(date)			-	
Name and complete address of each inc	orporator:			
<pre>1) David L. Kendall 115 S. LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603</pre>	2)			
(Incorporator Signature)	(Incorporato	r Signazure)		
This document was drafted by David I. I	Kendall			
	(name of ind	lividuai required by	· law)	

SEE REVERSE for Instructions, Suggestions, Filing Fees and Procedures

DFI/CCS/Corp Fm 38 (7/96)

United States of America

State of Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

I, RICHARD L. DEAN, Secretary, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared by me with the record on file in the Corporations unit of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such record; and that I am the legal custodian of such record, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

Richard L. Dean, Secretary

Department of Financial Institutions

DATE:

MAR 16 1999

BY: Robert Kais

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

EXHIBIT A
TO
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
LAB ACQUISITION, INC.

Article 5. Other provisions (OPTIONAL):

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation shall be three. The names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualified are:

<u>Name</u>			Addre	<u>ess</u>				
D.E. Bie J.D. Flu D.W. Gra	ino 5	500	West	Howard	Street,	Skokie, Skokie, Skokie,	IL	60077

#90.00 x #2500 Exp

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Stock (for BFOFFE) OF WISCONSIN

APR 2 0 1992

DOUGLAS LA FOLLETTE SECRETARY OF STATE

Bell, Metzner, Gierhart & Moore, S.C. 44 East Mifflin Street Madison, Wisconsin 53703

Please indicate where you would like the acknowledgement copy of the filed document sent. Please include complete name and mailing address.

Your phone number during the day: (608) 257 - 3764

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. sec. 180.0202 Wis. Stats. for document content)

Submit one original and one exact copy to Secretary of State, P.O. Box 7846, Madison, Wisconsin, 53707-7846. The original must include an original manual signature, per sec. 180.0120(3)(c), Wis. Stats.

Article 1. The name must contain "corporation", "incorporated", "company", or "limited" or the abbreviation "corp", "inc.", "co." or "ltd." or comparable words or abbreviations in another language. If you wish to provide a second choice name that you would accept if your first choice is not available, indicate it here:

Article 2. Some quantity of shares must be authorized. For the minimum filing fee, up to 9,060 shares may be authorized. If more than one class of shares is authorized, state the designation of each class, and the number of shares of each class that the corporation is authorized to issue.

Articles 3 & 4. The corporation must have a registered agent located at a registered office in Wisconsin. The address of the registered office must be a physical location. State street number and name, city and ZIP code in Wisconsin. P.O. Box addresses may be included as part of the address, but are insufficient alone.

Article 5. This space is provided for the insertion of any desired material, such as grant or limit of preemptive rights, or other information not inconsistent with law.

Article 6. All incorporators must sign the document and print or typewrite name and complete address. Only one incorporator is required.

If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 14.38(14) Wis. Stats, provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the drafter (either an individual or a governmental agency) is printed in a legible manner.

FILING FEES

A minimum filing fee of \$90.00, payable to SECRETARY OF STATE must accompany the document. The fee is computed at the rate of one cent for each share authorized in article 2. Up to 9,000 shares may be authorized for the minimum filing fee. The shares may be, but are not required to be, designated as with or without a par value.

MAY 07 12:00PM

· • • FOR USE ON AND AFTER JANUARY 1, 1991 • • •

Form 4 Secretary of State WISCONSIN 11/90

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Stock (for profit)

		#. #	
		110579 DOORP-MI	49,30
		MAY 07 12:00PM	
		#.# 110530 EXPED 25	an aa
		710 550 FWLF1: 55	25.00
A.	Name of Corporation: Lab Acquisition, Inc.	afficient his this amountaines	
	Text of Amendment:	effected by this amendment)	
	RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles this Corporation be and it hereby is amen	of Incorporation of ded to read as follows:	
	Name of Corporation: Lab Safety Supply,	Inc. OK	
B.	Amendment(s) to the articles of incorporation adopted		
	Indicate the method of adoption by checking the appro	(date) opriate choice below:	
	() By the Board of Directors (In accordance with sec. 180	•	
Ol	• • •	710024	
O.	(χ) By the Board of Directors and Shareholders (In ac	cordance with sec. 180,1003, Wis	s. Stats.)
Ol		<u> </u>	
	() By Incorporators or Board of Directors, before iss scc. 180.1005, Wis. Stats.)	suance of shares (In accordan	ice with
0	May	1, 1992	•
C.	Executed on behalf of the corporation on May	(date)	
		()	
		(signature)	
		, 0	
	R.J.	Gariano	
		(printed name)	
	Pres	ident	
	Total Control of the	(ntle)	ner (Carlotte de la companya del companya del companya de la compa
D.	This document was drafted by David L. Kenda	all	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	inidual required by law)	

SEE REVERSE for Instructions, Suggestions, Filing Fees and Procedures

Change Continue Name

STATE OF WISCONSIN

HILL A FISH FISH FOR MAY 6 1992 DOUGLAS LA FOLL

POUGLAS LA FOLLETTE RECRETARY OF STATE

David L. Kendall Lord, Bissell & Brook 115 S. LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60603 Please indicate where you would the acknowledgement copy of the filed document sent. Please include complename and mailing address.

Your phone number during the day: (312) 443 - 0693

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. sec. 180.1006 Wis. Stats. for document content)

Submit one original and one exact copy to Secretary of State, P.O. Box 7846, Madison, Wisco: 53707-7846. The original must include an original manual signature (sec. 130.0120(3)(c), Wis. Stats.)

A. State the name of the corporation (before any changes effected by this amendment) and the text of the amendment(s).

If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, state the provisions implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself.

B. Enter the date of adoption of the amendment(s). If there is more than one amendment, identify the date of adoption of each. Mark one of the three choices to indicate the method of adoption of the amendment(s).

By <u>Board of Directors</u> - Refer to sec. 180.1002 Wis. Stats, for specific information on the character of amendmental may be adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action.

By <u>Board of Directors and Shareholders</u> - Amendments proposed by the Board of Directors and adopted by shareholder approval. Voting requirements differ with circumstances and provisions in the articles of incorporation. So sec. 180,1003 Wis. Stats, for specific information.

By Incorporators or Board of Directors - Before issuance of shares - See sec. 180.1005 Wis. Stats, for conditions attached to the adoption of an amendment approved by a vote or consent of less than 2/3rds of the shares subscribed:

- C. Enter the date of execution and the name and title of the person signing the document. The document must be signed by one of the following: An officer (or incorporator if directors have not been elected) of the corporation or the fiduciary if the corporation is in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary. At least one copy must bear an original manual signature.
- D. If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 14.38(14) Wis. Stats, provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the drafter (either an individual or a governmental agency) is printed in a legible manner.

FILING FEES

Submit the document with a minimum filing fee of \$40.00, payable to SECRETARY OF STATE. If the amendment causes an increase in the number of authorized shares, provide an additional fee of 1 cent for each new authorized share. When the document has been filed, an acknowledgement copy stamped "FILED" will be sent to the addressRADEMARKye.

RECORDED: 03/30/1999 REEL: 1884 FRAME: 0061